RATE TOUC						
(Rev. 6-93) and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-28-2000 U.S Patent					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Atsushi KANKE, Minoru OHSUGA and Kenji OHTA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hitachi, Ltd. Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8010, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: December 16, 1999	yes <u>X</u> no					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new application, the execution date of B. Patent No(s).					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
James F. McKeown Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
	8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)					
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE						
79. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name James F. McKeown Reg. No. 25,406 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2						

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000274 09480693

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010500 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

	_	,	e sufficiency and receipt Hitachi, Ltd.	of which is hereby ackr	nowledged, as a below	
	med inventor, I hereby sell and	1 assign to		Mal 101 00	10 1	
	6, Kanda Surugad successors and assigns or other terica, in and to	er legal represent	ratives all my rights, title	e and interest, in and fo	r the United States of	
	AN APPARATUS OF A METHOD OF DIAG					
	ented by me (if only one is n					
all I	of for United States Letters Pa United States Letters Patent value interest being the entire	which may be gra	inted therefor, and all div	risions, continuations an	d extensions thereof,	
	Hitachi, Ltd.			_, its successors, ass	igns or other legal	
wou and	proper in the prosecution of	f term for which the by me or us if the gn and execute a the above-name	said Letters Patent may this assignment and sale hand for the thiny further documents or dapplication or in the pr	y be granted, as fully and had not been made; instruments which may eparation and prosecution	dentirely as the same be necessary, lawful, on of any continuing,	
	tinuation-in-part, substitute, enterference proceedings, or of				lenument, extension,	
			ne Commissioner of Pater		Patent to said	
				•		
			(Full Name)	a	(Signature)	
1)	Date December 16,	19999tor A	tsushi Kanke	atsushi	Kanke	
1,						
	Residence Same as 38-	10-202, Ki	uji-cho 3-chom	e, Hitachi-shi	L ,	
	Post Office AddressIba:			12	0	
2)			inoru Ohsuga	Ningue S	hsign,	
	Residence		ce Address 2-chome, Hita	Citizenship Japa	an	
	Post Office AddressIba:					
2)	Date December 16,			$\mathcal{N} = \mathcal{N}$	Chita	
3)						
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japan Reoparesu Hitachino C301, 443-2, Tabiko,					
	Post Office Address Hite	achinaka- s	shi, Ibaraki 3	12-0063, Jap ar	1	
4)	Date	lnventor				
	Residence			Citizenship		
	Post Office Address					
5)	Date	Inventor				
	Residence					
	Post Office Address			-		
	1 Ost Office Address					
Wit	ness(es)	7				
	All) Mari Yamage	ela ₂₎		4)		
	1)					
				,		

RECORDED: 01/11/2000

PATENT | REEL: 010500 FRAME: 0458